APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

MADHUVAN VATIKA PUBLIC SCHOOL,ASMANPUR (NURPUR BEDI) DISTT-
RUPNAGAR, PUNJAB

1630578
20564

MADHUVAN VATIKA PUBLIC SCHOOL VILLAGE ASMANPUR POST OFFICE NURPUR
BEDI TEHSIL ANANDPUR SAHIB DISTRICT ROPAR 140117 PUNJAB

MS.ROSY MEHTA
MAB.ED
mvps54@yahoo.com

9915131333

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/AFFILIATION%20GRANT%20LETTER%20.pdf

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/Registration%20Certificate %20Society%20.pdf

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/NOC.pdf

http://www.madhuvanvatika.com/images/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/BUILDING%20SAFETY %20CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/FIRE%20SAFETY %20CERTIFICATE20250425.pdf

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/Self%20Declaration%20Certificate20250425.pdf

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/Water,%20Health%20&%20Sanitation%20Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT
LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING):

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/FEE%20STRUCTURE20250503.pdf

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/ACADEMIC%20CALANDER20250503.pdf

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/SCHOOL%20MANAGEMENT%20COMITTEE20250503.pdf

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/PARENTS%20TEACHERS%20ASSOCIATION20250503.pdf

https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/School%20Result%203%20Year.pdf




1 PRINCIPAL ROSY MEHTA

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 90
PGT 21
TGT 34
PRT 35
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR YES
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MONISHA MOHANAN

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 144 143 99.31

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 97 93 95.88

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 15496

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 94 & 60



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

AMIT KUMAR

ANU KAUSHAL

AVINASH KUMAR

BHOLA SHANKAR

BIMAL KUMAR

DEEPAK PURI

HARJIT KAUR

HEM LATA

JYOTI

KESHAV KUMAR

KHUSHWANT KAUR

MONIKA BHARTI

POONAM RANI

RANJIT KAUR

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

8 & 171

YES

35

35

https://youtu.be/yRydPEbBw-g?si=97DVTOH3X 1yedZ5s

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

12

B.A.

B.PE.D

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.SC

BCA

B.SC

M.A

B.A.

M.A



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

RENU BALA

SANJEEV KAUR

SUREKHA RANA

VISHAL LAKHI

SANJEEV KUMAR

BHUPINDER KUMAR

BALBIR SINGH

HARJEET KAUR

BALJEET KAUR

NISHA SHARMA

AMANDEEP KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

SULEKHA DHIMAN

GEETA DEVI

VIVEK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SHIVANI

REENA KUMARI

RAJWINDER KAUR

HARMANDEP KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

AVTAR SINGH

DHARAMVEER

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.COM

B.A

B.COM

10

M.A

MSC

MSC

B.TECH

MSC.MATH

M.A

M.SC

M.SC

MA

B.SC

M.COM

B.SC

B.A

12



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

MONIKA DEVI

JAYA SHARMA

BANDNA SHARMA

MANJIT KAUR

MAMTA DEVI

SARIKA

SAUMYA JARISH

BHAWNA DHIMAN

ATHULA

PINKY KHEPAR

MANDEEP KAUR

ALKA SHARMA

MANPREET KAUR

KIRANDEEP KAUR

RENU BALA

RAVINDER SINGH

HARSIMRAT KAUR

FAYAZ AHMAD

SHAFALI

POONAM SAINI

KIRANJEET KAUR

HARPREET KAUR

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

BA

MA

MA

B.P.E.D

M.A

M.A

M.A

MSC

MSC

M.A

BPED

B.SC

MCA

BA

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.A

B.SC

M.A

B.SC

B.SC



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

BALWINDER KAUR

KIRANJEET KAUR

GURJEET KAUR

BALJIT KAUR

KANCHAN SAINI

JASVIR KAUR

NAVJOT KAUR

ISHA DEVI

NEELAM

ANJANA PREET KAUR

MAMTA SHARMA

ANTERPREET SINGH

RAMA RANI

RAOOF AHAMD ITOO

RAMESH KUMAR

ROSY MEHTA

HARPREET KAUR

PARMJEET KAUR

MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR

DIMPLE KUMAR RANA

KANHAIYA LAL MEENA

MANPREET KAUR

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

MSC

Master of Library Science
MA M.PHIL

MA

MSC

MSC

MA

BSC

MA
M.COMMERCE
BSC

MASTER OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION
M PHILL

M.A

MSC

M PHILL

M.A

B.A

M.A

MSC

MSC

B.SC



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

KAMAL DEV

RAVINDER SINGH

GURVINDER KAUR

PRITiKA

RAMANDEEP KAUR

RUPINDER KAUR

RENU BALA

SAVITA RANI

JEEVAN JYOTI

MANPREET KAUR

SUPRIYA SUDAN

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

M.A

MSC

M.A

MSC

M.A

MSC

M.A

MSC

M.A

B.COM

MSC



