APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MADHUVAN VATIKA PUBLIC SCHOOL,ASMANPUR (NURPUR BEDI) DISTT-RUPNAGAR, PUNJAB
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630578
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20564
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MADHUVAN VATIKA PUBLIC SCHOOL VILLAGE ASMANPUR POST OFFICE NURPUR BEDI TEHSIL ANANDPUR SAHIB DISTRICT ROPAR 140117 PUNJAB
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MS.ROSY MEHTA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mvps54@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9915131333

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/AFFILIATION%20GRANT%20LETTER%20.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/Registration%20Certificate%20Society%20.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.madhuvanvatika.com/images/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE20250425.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/Self%20Declaration%20Certificate20250425.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/Water,%20Health%20&%20Sanitation%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/FEE%20STRUCTURE20250503.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/ACADEMIC%20CALANDER20250503.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/SCHOOL%20MANAGEMENT%20COMITTEE20250503.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/PARENTS%20TEACHERS%20ASSOCIATION20250503.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://madhuvanvatika.com/images/School%20Result%203%20Year.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ROSY MEHTA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	90
	PGT	21
	TGT	34
	PRT	35
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	YES
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MONISHA MOHANAN

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	144	143	99.31	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	97	93	95.88	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	15496
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	94 & 60

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 171
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	35
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	35
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/yRydPEbBw-g?si=97DVTOH3X1yedZ5s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AMIT KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
2	ANU KAUSHAL	PGT	M.Sc.
3	AVINASH KUMAR	PET	12
4	BHOLA SHANKAR	TGT	B.A.
5	BIMAL KUMAR	PET	B.P.E.D
6	DEEPAK PURI	PGT	M.A
7	HARJIT KAUR	PRT	M.A
8	HEM LATA	TGT	M.A
9	JYOTI	TGT	B.SC
10	KESHAV KUMAR	PRT	BCA
11	KHUSHWANT KAUR	TGT	B.SC
12	MONIKA BHARTI	TGT	M.A
13	POONAM RANI	TGT	B.A.
14	RANJIT KAUR	PGT	M.A

15	RENU BALA	TGT	M.A
16	SANJEEV KAUR	PRT	M.A
17	SUREKHA RANA	PGT	M.A
18	VISHAL LAKHI	PGT	B.COM
19	SANJEEV KUMAR	OTHER	B.A
20	BHUPINDER KUMAR	OTHER	B.COM
21	BALBIR SINGH	OTHER	10
22	HARJEET KAUR	OTHER	8
23	BALJEET KAUR	PRT	M.A
24	NISHA SHARMA	PGT	MSC
25	AMANDEEP KAUR	PGT	MSC
26	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	B.TECH
27	SULEKHA DHIMAN	PGT	MSC.MATH
28	GEETA DEVI	TGT	M.A
29	VIVEK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.SC
30	SHIVANI	PGT	M.SC
31	REENA KUMARI	TGT	MA
32	RAJWINDER KAUR	PRT	B.SC
33	HARMANDEP KAUR	PRT	M.COM
34	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	B.SC
35	AVTAR SINGH	TGT	B.A
36	DHARAMVEER	PRT	12

37	MONIKA DEVI	PRT	BA
38	JAYA SHARMA	PRT	MA
39	BANDNA SHARMA	PRT	MA
40	MANJIT KAUR	PET	B.P.E.D
41	MAMTA DEVI	TGT	M.A
42	SARIKA	TGT	M.A
43	SAUMYA JARISH	PGT	M.A
44	BHAWNA DHIMAN	TGT	MSC
45	ATHUL A	PGT	MSC
46	PINKY KHEPAR	TGT	M.A
47	MANDEEP KAUR	PET	BPED
48	ALKA SHARMA	PRT	B.SC
49	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	MCA
50	KIRANDEEP KAUR	PRT	ВА
51	RENU BALA	PRT	M.A
52	RAVINDER SINGH	PRT	M.COM
53	HARSIMRAT KAUR	PRT	M.A
54	FAYAZ AHMAD	PGT	M.A
55	SHAFALI	PRT	B.SC
56	POONAM SAINI	TGT	M.A
57	KIRANJEET KAUR	PRT	B.SC
58	HARPREET KAUR	PRT	B.SC

59	BALWINDER KAUR	TGT	MSC
60	KIRANJEET KAUR	PGT	Master of Library Science
61	GURJEET KAUR	PRT	MA M.PHIL
62	BALJIT KAUR	PRT	MA
63	KANCHAN SAINI	TGT	MSC
64	JASVIR KAUR	TGT	MSC
65	NAVJOT KAUR	TGT	MA
66	ISHA DEVI	PRT	BSC
67	NEELAM	PRT	MA
68	ANJANA PREET KAUR	PRT	M.COMMERCE
69	MAMTA SHARMA	PRT	BSC
70	ANTERPREET SINGH	PTI	MASTER OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION
71	RAMA RANI	TGT	M PHILL
72	RAOOF AHAMD ITOO	TGT	M.A
73	RAMESH KUMAR	TGT	MSC
74	ROSY MEHTA	PRINCIPAL	M PHILL
75	HARPREET KAUR	PRT	M.A
76	PARMJEET KAUR	PRT	B.A
77	MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR	TGT	M.A
78	DIMPLE KUMAR RANA	TGT	MSC
79	KANHAIYA LAL MEENA	PGT	MSC
80	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	B.SC

81	KAMAL DEV	TGT	M.A
82	RAVINDER SINGH	TGT	MSC
83	GURVINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A
84	PRITIKA	TGT	MSC
85	RAMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.A
86	RUPINDER KAUR	PRT	MSC
87	RENU BALA	PRT	M.A
88	SAVITA RANI	PRT	MSC
89	JEEVAN JYOTI	PRT	M.A
90	MANPREET KAUR	OTHER	B.COM
91	SUPRIYA SUDAN	OTHER	MSC